## Privacy Policy

The Eggstrong Foundation has a firm commitment to the privacy of our website users and those who participate in our events. This policy explains what types of information is collected by the Eggstrong Foundation and how this information is used.

## What Personally Identifiable Information is Collected

Individuals that sign up at eggstrong.org or make donations, voluntarily provide us with contact information (such as name and e-mail address). We may use this information for specific, limited purpose related to events or participation with the Eggstrong Foundation or related information. You may always "opt out," either now or at any time in the future, if you do not wish to receive our messages.

## How Your Information May Be Used

We use your personal information to provide you with personalized service; to send e-mail alerts to you; to answer your requests or questions. You may choose to opt out at any time, which will cease all communications from us. We may also use your information to track visitor of our website.

# Email Privacy

The Eggstrong Foundation does not provide, sell, or rent email addresses to anyone outside the organization.

### Transactional Information

If you make donations or participate in events such as the Egghead 5K, the payments are processed by third-party payment processors so please refer to the applicable processor's terms and privacy policy for more information about how payment information is processed and stored.

#### External Links

<u>www.eggstrong.org</u> includes links to external websites. These links do not fall under the <u>www.eggstrong.org</u> domain, and the Eggstrong Foundation is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of external websites. Your use of any linked website is solely at your own risk.

## Cookies

Cookies are files with small amounts of data, which may include an anonymous unique identifier. Cookies are sent to your browser from a website and stored on your computer's hard drive.

Like many sites, we use "cookies" to collect information. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions or our website.

# **Modifications**

We may amend this privacy policy from time to time; please review it periodically. We maintain the option to modify this privacy at any time by electronic notice posted on our website. Your continued use of our website after the date that such notices are posted will be deemed to be your agreement to the changed terms.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of this site, or your dealings with this website, or if you wish to opt out, please contact us at contact@eggstrong.org, or send mail to:

The Eggstrong Foundation 862 Gorham Drive Cincinnati, Ohio 45245

Last updated: December 20, 2016